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Table 8
Q8 - To what extent, if at all, have any of the following made you more likely to take additional measures to protect your child or children online in the past month?

Base: All parents aged 23-65 years with child/children aged 5-16 years in Great Britain

Conversations Podcasts
TV shows/ with friends or | Information from containing
News stories/ documentaries family / other my child/ information My child or
articles about | about child safety | parents about |children's teacher |about child safety | children getting
child safety online online child safety online or school online older
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(4) A great deal 148 113 130 107 88 173
24% 18% 21% 17% 14% 28%
(3) A fair amount 282 266 269 260 143 283
45% 43% 43% 42% 23% 46%
(2) Not very much 108 139 138 135 180 90
17% 22% 22% 22% 29% 14%
(1) Not at all 40 44 32 48 117 31
6% 7% 5% 8% 19% 5%
No difference 45 60 53 73 93 45
7% 10% 9% 12% 15% 7%
NET: Great deal/ fair amount 430 379 399 367 232 456
69% 61% 64% 59% 37% 73%
NET: Not very much/ at all 148 183 170 183 298 121
24% 29% 27% 29% 48% 19%
Mean 2.93 2.8 2.87 2.78 2.38 3.04

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Table 16

Q10 - To what extent would you support or opp

schools i

IPSOS

28 Mar 2025

ing each of the following smartphone related policies?

Base: All parents aged 23-65 years with child/children aged 5-16 years in Great Britain

Requiring
students to
deposit mobile
phonesinto a
basket at the start Only allowing
of each class, and students to bring
returning the Banning mobile mobile phones
phones when phones in school that aren't
students leave the buildings smartphones into
class altogether school buildings
UNWEIGHTED BASE 622 622 622
WEIGHTED BASE 622 622 622
(+2) Strongly support 288 205 155
46% 33% 25%
(+1) Somewhat support 174 131 112
28% 21% 18%
(0) Neither support nor oppose 54 101 133
9% 16% 21%
(-1) Somewhat oppose 71 109 99
11% 18% 16%
(-2) Strongly oppose 32 74 105
5% 12% 17%
Don't know 2 1 18
* * 3%
NET: Support 463 336 267
74% 54% 43%
NET: Oppose 103 184 204
17% 30% 33%
Mean 0.99 0.46 0.19

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.




ipsos)




ipsos)




ipsos)




PUBLIC
ONLINE SAFETY FF
27TH - 28TH MARCH 2025
IPSOS
28 Mar 2025

Table 20
Q11 - Which of the following things have you done or would you consider regarding your child/children bringing smartphones to schools?

Base: All parents aged 23-65 years with child/children aged 5-16 years in Great Britain

Confiscated your Given your
Told your child's/ children's | child/children a
child/children not | smartphone to mobile phone
to take their prevent them thatisn't a
smartphone to from taking it to smartphone to
school school take to school

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

I have done this 176 119 82
28% 19% 13%
I haven't done this but have 160 152 146
considered it
26% 24% 23%
I haven't considered this 254 305 359
41% 49% 58%
Don't know 33 47 35
5% 7% 6%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.












